
IN THE
UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE SEVENTH CIRCUIT

No. 17-2428

PLANNED PARENTHOOD OF INDIANA AND KENTUCKY, INC.,

Plaintiff/Appellee,

v.

COMMISSIONER, INDIANA STATE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH, *et al.*,

Defendants/Appellants.

On Appeal from the United States District Court for the
Southern District of Indiana, No. 1:17-cv-01636-SEB-DML,
The Honorable Sarah Evans Barker, Judge

PETITION FOR REHEARING AND REHEARING *EN BANC*

Office of the Attorney General
IGC South, Fifth Floor
302 W. Washington Street
Indianapolis, IN 46204
(317) 232-6255
Tom.Fisher@atg.in.gov

CURTIS T. HILL, Jr.
Attorney General of Indiana

THOMAS M. FISHER
Solicitor General

KIAN J. HUDSON
Deputy Solicitor General

JULIA C. PAYNE
Deputy Attorney General

Counsel for Defendants/Appellants

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
RULE 35(b)(1) STATEMENT IN SUPPORT OF REHEARING <i>EN BANC</i>	1
INTRODUCTION	1
BACKGROUND	3
REASONS FOR GRANTING THE PETITION	6
I. With the Decision Here, the Standards for Pre-Enforcement Facial Challenges to Abortion Regulations Are in Disarray	6
II. The Panel Decision Also Creates Intra-Circuit Tension Over the Meaning of <i>Hellerstedt</i> That the <i>En Banc</i> Court Should Resolve	8
III. The <i>En Banc</i> Court Should Decide Whether <i>Bellotti</i> Applies To Indiana’s Parental Notice Law	12
CONCLUSION.....	15
CERTIFICATE OF WORD COUNT	16
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE.....	17

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

A Woman’s Choice–East Side Women’s Clinic v. Newman,
305 F.3d 684 (7th Cir. 2002)*passim*

A Woman’s Choice–E. Side Women’s Clinic v. Newman,
132 F. Supp. 2d 1150 (S.D. Ind. 2001) 6

Bellotti v. Baird,
443 U.S. 622 (1979)*passim*

Karlin v. Foust,
188 F.3d 446 (7th Cir. 1999) 7

New York v. Ferber,
458 U.S. 747 (1982) 15

Planned Parenthood of Cent. Mo. v. Danforth,
428 U.S. 52 (1976) 12, 13

Planned Parenthood of Southeastern Pa. v. Casey,
505 U.S. 833 (1992) 14, 15

Planned Parenthood of Wisconsin, Inc. v. Van Hollen,
738 F.3d 786 (7th Cir. 2013) 7, 8

Whole Woman’s Health Alliance v. Hill,
388 F. Supp. 3d 1010 (S.D. Ind. 2019)..... 10, 11

Whole Woman’s Health Alliance v. Hill,
No. 19-2051, 2019 WL 3949690 (7th Cir. Aug. 22, 2019) 8, 9, 10, 11

Whole Woman’s Health v. Hellerstedt,
136 S. Ct. 2292 (2016)*passim*

Zbaraz v. Madigan,
572 F.3d 370 (7th Cir. 2009) 7, 12

STATUTES

Ind. Code § 16-34-2-4 2, 3, 4, 14

Ind. Code § 35-1-58.2-2.5(a) (1984) 3

STATUTES [CONT'D]

Ind. Code § 35-1-58.5-2.5(a) (1982) 3

OTHER AUTHORITIES

Fed. R. App. P. 35(b) 1
